

2023 – 2024 HOCKEY MANITOBA FEE STRUCTURE



| | Minor Hockey 8 & Under | Minor Hockey 9 & Up High School | Junior & Senior Female Player | Male Senior Player | Junior Male A Player | Junior Male B, C & MMJHL | Coach/Team Official ALL LEVELS |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Hockey Canada Fees | | | | | | | |
| Liability | 11.58 | 11.58 | 11.58 | 11.58 | 11.58 | 11.58 | 11.58 |
| Directors & Officers | 5.44 | 5.44 | 5.44 | 5.44 | 5.44 | 5.44 | 5.44 |
| Medical/Dental, AD&D | 6.77 | 6.77 | 6.77 | 46.77 | 51.77 | 16.77 | 6.77 |
| Insurance Sub-total | 23.79 | 23.79 | 23.79 | 63.79 | 68.79 | 33.79 | 23.79 |
| Province of MB RST | 1.67 | 1.67 | 1.67 | 4.77 | 4.82 | 2.37 | 1.67 |
| Insurance Total | 25.46 | 25.46 | 25.46 | 68.56 | 73.71 | 36.16 | 25.46 |
| Assessment Fee | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 |
| Safe Sport | 2.94 | 2.94 | 2.94 | 2.94 | 2.94 | 2.94 | 2.94 |
| Sub-total* | 31.40 | 31.40 | 31.40 | 74.50 | 79.65 | 42.10 | 31.40 |
| Hockey Manitoba Membership | • | | | | • | • | |
| Sub-total | 23.60 | 25.60 | 25.60 | 25.60 | 25.60 | 25.60 | 25.60 |
| | -1 | I | I . | | L | -L | |
| TOTAL FEE PER INDIVIDUAL | 55.00 | 57.00 | 57.00 | 100.10 | 105.25 | 67.70 | 57.00 |

NOTE: 1. Hockey Canada Fees

- Insurance fee includes General Liability, Admin & Deductibles, Risk Management, Accidental Death & Dismemberment, Medical/Dental, Directors/Officers and RST.
- *Junior teams using full facial protection, without rule change supplement, medical/dental premium would be \$10.00/participant.

2. <u>Hockey Manitoba Membership</u>

- Covers the development and administration of all Hockey Manitoba programs and Hockey Canada membership and mentorship fees.
- Additional benefits of membership are indicated under By Law 2 of the Hockey Manitoba Constitution, Regulations and Rules of Competition.

| ON-ICE OFFICIAL MEMBERSHIP FEES | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|------------------|--------|--|--|--|--|--|
| New Level I | 115.00* | High Performance | 174.25 | | | | | |
| Level I | 103.00 | National | 179.00 | | | | | |
| Level II | 118.00* | | | | | | | |
| Level III | 146.00 | | | | | | | |

*All on-ice officials' fees include clinic fees, membership, insurance, and applicable materials. GST is also included. All new Level I, II and III on-ice officials are also subject to online Hockey University fees.

TEAM REGISTRATION FEES: (GST Included #120196654)

\$10.50Hockey Winnipeg: U11 – U18 teams (non-provincial)\$105.00Senior Male and Junior/Senior Female\$52.50High School, Rural U11 – U18, Hockey Winnipeg (provincial)\$210.00Male/Female U18 AAA, Senior AAA, MMJHL, Junior C\$52.50Minor (incl. Extended Season & U9 Transition Season)\$262.50Junior A, Junior B

Note: No team fee for all regular season U7 and U9 teams (8 and under)

CIS (Male only)

• CIS (all teams to participate in order to access Hockey Canada Insurance Coverage)

\$1,000.00/team Liability Coverage

No-touch icing, plus Medical/Dental surcharge (see above)